2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS06: BASE1 JOB: IC931Z---P00164-11 Name: D-SUBMINIATURE DATE:  MAR  4 1998 Time:   2:16:12 PM Operator: BC COLOR: BLACK TCP:  666 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
164-K 164-C
164
D Subminiature Military/High Reliability
High Voltage Straight PCB (Size DD)
Part Numbers with Standoff #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMMV24V7PN DDMMZ24V7PN DDMMN24V7PN
DD 36W4 DDMMV36V4PN DDMMZ36V4PN DDMMN36V4PN
DD 43W2 DDMMV43V2PN DDMMZ43V2PN DDMMN43V2PN
DD 47W1 DDMMV47V1PN DDMMZ47V1PN DDMMN47V1PN
Dimensions
Plug
Shell Size
A

165-K 165-C
165
D Subminiature Military/High Reliability
High Voltage Straight PCB (Size DD)
Part Numbers with Standoff #4-40 UNC
Shell Size Layout
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
Without Boardlocks
Part Number
Without Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
Part Number
With Screw Locks
With Boardlocks
DD 24W7 DDMMV24V7SN DDMMZ24V7SN DDMMN24V7SN
DD 36W4 DDMMV36V4SN DDMMZ36V4SN DDMMN36V4SN
DD 43W2 DDMMV43V2SN DDMMZ43V2SN DDMMN43V2SN
DD 47W1 DDMMV47V1SN DDMMZ47V1SN DDMMN47V1SN
Dimensions
Receptacle
Shell Size
A